PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Reuters/lpsos Poll: Americans support tariffs and military

preparedness against possible threat from China

Topline Findings

These are the results of a Reuters/Ipsos poll conducted between August 14-15, 2023. For this survey, a
sample of 1,005 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska, and Hawaii was interviewed online in
English. The poll has a credibility interval of plus or minus 3.8 percentage points for all respondents.

For complete results, please refer to the following annotated questionnaire:

Full Annotated Questionnaire

Q1. Now thinking about the rest of the world, would you say your opinion is favorable or unfavorable
towards the following countries? - Total Favorable Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
China 25% 30% 16% 23%
Germany 76% 82% 72% 79%
Iran 18% 22% 12% 21%
Mexico 57% 70% 44% 57%
Russia 14% 12% 14% 17%
United Kingdom 85% 88% 88% 83%
North Korea 12% 10% 13% 9%

Q1. Now thinking about the rest of the world, would you say your opinion is favorable or unfavorable
towards the following countries? - Total Unfavorable Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
China 75% 70% 84% 77%
Germany 24% 18% 28% 21%
Iran 82% 78% 88% 79%
Mexico 43% 30% 56% 43%
Russia 86% 88% 86% 83%
United Kingdom 15% 12% 12% 17%
North Korea 88% 90% 87% 91%
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Q1 _1. Now thinking about the rest of the world, would you say your opinion is favorable or unfavorable
towards the following countries? - China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very favorable 3% 5% * 2%
Somewhat favorable 6% 11% 3% 1%
Lean towards favorable 16% 13% 12% 20%
Lean towards unfavorable 25% 26% 19% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 32% 23% 47% 27%
Total Favorable (Net) 25% 30% 16% 23%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 75% 70% 84% 77%

Q1_2. Now thinking about the rest of the world, would you say your opinion is favorable or unfavorable
towards the following countries? - Germany

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very favorable 15% 25% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 23% 28%
Lean towards favorable 36% 27% 41% 41%
Lean towards unfavorable 15% 13% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 2% 11% 3%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 2% 2%
Total Favorable (Net) 76% 82% 72% 79%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 24% 18% 28% 21%

Q1_3. Now thinking about the rest of the world, would you say your opinion is favorable or unfavorable
towards the following countries? - Iran

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Very favorable 1% 2% 1% *

Somewhat favorable 4% 5% 1% 6%
Lean towards favorable 13% 15% 10% 15%
Lean towards unfavorable 29% 26% 28% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 20% 15%
Very unfavorable 33% 29% 41% 33%
Total Favorable (Net) 18% 22% 12% 21%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 82% 78% 88% 79%
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Q1_4. Now thinking about the rest of the world, would you say your opinion is favorable or unfavorable
towards the following countries? - Mexico

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very favorable 8% 13% 2% 13%
Somewhat favorable 18% 26% 12% 15%
Lean towards favorable 31% 32% 30% 29%
Lean towards unfavorable 23% 16% 26% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 19% 7%
Very unfavorable 8% 5% 11% 6%
Total Favorable (Net) 57% 70% 44% 57%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 43% 30% 56% 43%

Q1_5. Now thinking about the rest of the world, would you say your opinion is favorable or unfavorable
towards the following countries? - Russia

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very favorable 3% 6% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 3% 2% 2% 5%
Lean towards favorable 8% 4% 10% 10%
Lean towards unfavorable 25% 21% 22% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 11% 20% 17%
Very unfavorable 44% 56% 44% 33%
Total Favorable (Net) 14% 12% 14% 17%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 86% 88% 86% 83%

Q1_6. Now thinking about the rest of the world, would you say your opinion is favorable or unfavorable

towards the following countries? - United Kingdom

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very favorable 27% 39% 21% 21%
Somewhat favorable 25% 29% 27% 18%
Lean towards favorable 33% 21% 39% 43%
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 6% 5% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 2% 3% 4%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 1% 1%
Total Favorable (Net) 85% 88% 88% 83%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 15% 12% 12% 17%
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Q1_7. Now thinking about the rest of the world, would you say your opinion is favorable or unfavorable

towards the following countries? -

North Korea

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Very favorable 1% 2% 1% *

Somewhat favorable 2% 3% 2% 1%
Lean towards favorable 8% 5% 10% 8%
Lean towards unfavorable 21% 16% 15% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 15% 21% 11%
Very unfavorable 50% 59% 51% 45%
Total Favorable (Net) 12% 10% 13% 9%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 88% 90% 87% 91%

Q2. And thinking about the leaders of those countries, would you say you are generally favorable or

unfavorable towards the following leaders? - Total Favorable Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Xi Jinping of China 16% 24% 7% 18%
Olaf Scholz of Germany 62% 72% 57% 63%
Ebrahim Raisi of Iran 13% 18% 8% 13%
g‘a[eg)'\g?rl\‘ﬂ“:;i'ggpez Obrador 43% 56% 33% 43%
Vladimir Putin of Russia 13% 11% 12% 14%
Eishi Sunak of the United 66% 7506 61% 64%
ingdom
Kim Jong Un of North Korea 6% 7% 7% 4%

Q2. And thinking about the leaders of those countries, would you say you are generally favorable or
unfavorable towards the following leaders? - Total Unfavorable Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Xi Jinping of China 84% 76% 93% 82%
Olaf Scholz of Germany 38% 28% 43% 37%
Ebrahim Raisi of Iran 87% 82% 92% 87%
g‘ﬁ[eé)'\gm“:ii'ggpez Obrador 57% 44% 67% 57%
Vladimir Putin of Russia 87% 89% 88% 86%
R_ishi Sunak of the United 34% 2504 39% 36%
Kingdom

Kim Jong Un of North Korea 94% 93% 93% 96%
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Q2_1. And thinking about the leaders of those countries, would you say you are generally favorable or
unfavorable towards the following leaders? - Xi Jinping of China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Very favorable 2% 6% * *

Somewhat favorable 3% 3% 2% 3%
Lean towards favorable 11% 15% 5% 14%
Lean towards unfavorable 23% 19% 19% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 18% 11%
Very unfavorable 43% 37% 56% 39%
Total Favorable (Net) 16% 24% 7% 18%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 84% 76% 93% 82%

Q2_2. And thinking about the leaders of those countries, would you say you are generally favorable or

unfavorable towards the following leaders? - Olaf Scholz of Germany

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Very favorable 6% 11% 2% 4%

Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 15% 18%
Lean towards favorable 39% 42% 40% 42%
Lean towards unfavorable 24% 16% 25% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 8% 4%

Very unfavorable 8% 6% 10% 5%

Total Favorable (Net) 62% 72% 57% 63%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 38% 28% 43% 37%

Q2_3. And thinking about the leaders of those countries, would you say you are generally favorable or
unfavorable towards the following leaders? - Ebrahim Raisi of Iran

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very favorable 2% 5% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 2% 2% 2% 1%
Lean towards favorable 9% 11% 6% 11%
Lean towards unfavorable 29% 24% 31% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 20% 21%
Very unfavorable 37% 37% 41% 34%
Total Favorable (Net) 13% 18% 8% 13%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 87% 82% 92% 87%
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Q2_4. And thinking about the leaders of those countries, would you say you are generally favorable or
unfavorable towards the following leaders? - Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador (AMLO) of Mexico

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 10% 14% 5% 9%
Lean towards favorable 30% 36% 25% 30%
Lean towards unfavorable 31% 27% 31% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 10% 21% 10%
Very unfavorable 11% 8% 15% 8%
Total Favorable (Net) 43% 56% 33% 43%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 57% 44% 67% 57%

Q2_5. And thinking about the leaders of those countries, would you say you are generally favorable or

unfavorable towards the following leaders? - Vladimir Putin of Russia

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Very favorable 2% 2% 3% *

Somewhat favorable 5% 6% 3% 3%
Lean towards favorable 6% 4% 6% 10%
Lean towards unfavorable 15% 10% 15% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 60% 69% 59% 52%
Total Favorable (Net) 13% 11% 12% 14%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 87% 89% 88% 86%

Q2_6. And thinking about the leaders of those countries, would you say you are generally favorable or
unfavorable towards the following leaders? - Rishi Sunak of the United Kingdom

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Very favorable 9% 13% 8% 6%

Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 17% 20%
Lean towards favorable 37% 40% 37% 38%
Lean towards unfavorable 20% 13% 21% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 3% 9% 2%

Very unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 5%

Total Favorable (Net) 66% 75% 61% 64%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 34% 25% 39% 36%
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Q2_7. And thinking about the leaders of those countries, would you say you are generally favorable or
unfavorable towards the following leaders? - Kim Jong Un of North Korea

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 1% 2% * 1%
Lean towards favorable 4% 4% 6% 1%
Lean towards unfavorable 17% 12% 12% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 8% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 65% 73% 70% 52%
Total Favorable (Net) 6% 7% 7% 4%
Total Unfavorable (Net) 94% 93% 93% 96%

Q3. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? - Total

Positive Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
President Biden 34% 66% 7% 29%
Congress 21% 36% 10% 15%
The Federal Reserve 30% 45% 15% 32%
China 14% 21% 7% 10%
Russia 8% 12% 2% 5%
Mexico 22% 29% 15% 22%
Iran 5% 8% 1% 4%
Germany 26% 38% 19% 26%
The United Kingdom 37% 49% 29% 32%
North Korea 5% 8% 1% 6%

Q3. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? - Total

Negative Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
President Biden 50% 16% 87% 48%
Congress 60% 46% 73% 66%
The Federal Reserve 44% 32% 63% 38%
China 67% 63% 79% 64%
Russia 68% 69% 76% 63%
Mexico 40% 24% 62% 35%
Iran 54% 54% 66% 42%
Germany 15% 14% 18% 11%
The United Kingdom 11% 7% 15% 12%
North Korea 51% 52% 57% 43%
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Q3_1. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? -

President Biden

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very positive 13% 30% 1% 8%
Slightly positive 21% 36% 6% 21%
No impact 16% 17% 5% 22%
Slightly negative 16% 9% 17% 24%
Very negative 34% % 71% 24%
Total Positive (Net) 34% 66% 7% 29%
Total Negative (Net) 50% 16% 87% 48%

Q3_2. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? -

Congress
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very positive 4% 7% 1% 4%
Slightly positive 17% 29% 9% 11%
No impact 19% 18% 17% 19%
Slightly negative 36% 31% 41% 37%
Very negative 23% 15% 32% 29%
Total Positive (Net) 21% 36% 10% 15%
Total Negative (Net) 60% 46% 73% 66%

Q3_3. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? - The

Federal Reserve

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very positive 8% 14% 4% 8%
Slightly positive 22% 31% 11% 25%
No impact 26% 23% 22% 30%
Slightly negative 28% 22% 39% 25%
Very negative 16% 10% 24% 13%
Total Positive (Net) 30% 45% 15% 32%
Total Negative (Net) 44% 32% 63% 38%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

8

Contact:

Email:
Tel:

Chris Jackson
Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

chris.jackson@ipsos.com
+1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS a



mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Q3_4. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? - China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very positive 4% 9% 1% 1%
Slightly positive 10% 12% 6% 9%
No impact 19% 16% 15% 26%
Slightly negative 30% 36% 22% 33%
Very negative 37% 27% 57% 31%
Total Positive (Net) 14% 21% 7% 10%
Total Negative (Net) 67% 63% 79% 64%

Q3 _5. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? - Russia

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Very positive 2% 5% * *

Slightly positive 6% 7% 2% 4%
No impact 25% 19% 22% 32%
Slightly negative 29% 24% 36% 28%
Very negative 38% 44% 40% 35%
Total Positive (Net) 8% 12% 2% 5%
Total Negative (Net) 68% 69% 76% 63%

Q3_6. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? - Mexico

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very positive 5% 6% 3% 4%
Slightly positive 17% 23% 12% 18%
No impact 38% 47% 23% 43%
Slightly negative 26% 18% 36% 25%
Very negative 14% 5% 26% 10%
Total Positive (Net) 22% 29% 15% 22%
Total Negative (Net) 40% 24% 62% 35%

Q3 _7. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? - Iran

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Very positive 1% 2% * -

Slightly positive 5% 7% * 4%
No impact 40% 38% 34% 54%
Slightly negative 31% 33% 36% 20%
Very negative 23% 20% 30% 22%
Total Positive (Net) 5% 8% 1% 4%
Total Negative (Net) 54% 54% 66% 42%
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Q3_8. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? -

Germany
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very positive 6% 11% 2% 5%
Slightly positive 21% 27% 17% 21%
No impact 58% 48% 62% 63%
Slightly negative 11% 10% 14% 7%
Very negative 4% 3% 5% 4%
Total Positive (Net) 26% 38% 19% 26%
Total Negative (Net) 15% 14% 18% 11%

Q3_9. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? - The

United Kingdom

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very positive 8% 13% 3% 5%
Slightly positive 29% 36% 26% 27%
No impact 52% 44% 56% 57%
Slightly negative 8% 3% 12% 9%
Very negative 3% 4% 3% 3%
Total Positive (Net) 37% 49% 29% 32%
Total Negative (Net) 11% 7% 15% 12%

Q3_10. In your opinion, what impact have the following had on the health of America's economy? - North

Korea
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very positive 1% 2% 1% 3%
Slightly positive 3% 6% 1% 3%
No impact 44% 40% 42% 51%
Slightly negative 26% 26% 31% 19%
Very negative 25% 26% 26% 25%
Total Positive (Net) 5% 8% 1% 6%
Total Negative (Net) 51% 52% 57% 43%
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Q4. In your view, which party's presidential candidate would be best for America when dealing with China

on trade issues?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
The Republican candidate 36% 9% 82% 21%
The Democratic candidate 32% 80% 2% 11%
Unsure 32% 12% 17% 69%

Q5. In your view, which presidential candidate would be best for America when dealing with China on

trade issues?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Donald Trump 40% 10% 83% 30%
Joe Biden 35% 79% 2% 25%
Unsure 24% 12% 15% 45%

Q6_1. On a scale of 1 to 5, with 1 being no threat and 5 being an imminent threat, how much of a threat
do the following countries pose to the United States? - Iran

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
1 - No threat 6% 5% 8% 7%
2 15% 17% 10% 15%
3 27% 34% 25% 24%
4 23% 21% 30% 21%
5 - Imminent threat 17% 14% 21% 21%
Not sure 10% 9% 6% 12%

Q6_2. On a scale of 1 to 5, with 1 being no threat and 5 being an imminent threat, how much of a threat
do the following countries pose to the United States? - China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
1 - No threat 3% 5% 2% 2%
2 8% 8% 2% 8%
3 23% 24% 21% 25%
4 27% 27% 26% 31%
5 - Imminent threat 32% 28% 45% 22%
Not sure 7% % 3% 12%
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Q6_3. On a scale of 1 to 5, with 1 being no threat and 5 being an imminent threat, how much of a threat
do the following countries pose to the United States? - Russia

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
1 - No threat 4% 3% 5% 3%
2 8% 5% 11% 7%
3 19% 18% 17% 24%
4 29% 32% 29% 25%
5 - Imminent threat 34% 39% 33% 31%
Not sure 7% 3% 4% 11%

Q6_4. On a scale of 1 to 5, with 1 being no threat and 5 being an imminent threat, how much of a threat
do the following countries pose to the United States? - Mexico

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
1 - No threat 30% 42% 23% 27%
2 24% 27% 18% 26%
3 22% 16% 32% 16%
4 9% 3% 16% 12%
5 - Imminent threat 5% 4% 6% 6%
Not sure 10% 8% 5% 14%

Q6_5. On a scale of 1 to 5, with 1 being no threat and 5 being an imminent threat, how much of a threat
do the following countries pose to the United States? - Germany

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
1 - No threat 47% 52% 46% 49%
2 17% 15% 20% 16%
3 17% 14% 24% 14%
4 5% 7% 1% 4%
5 - Imminent threat 2% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 11% 8% 8% 15%
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Q6_6. On a scale of 1 to 5, with 1 being no threat and 5 being an imminent threat, how much of a threat
do the following countries pose to the United States? - The United Kingdom

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
1 - No threat 59% 66% 56% 59%
2 16% 14% 20% 9%
3 11% 7% 16% 13%
4 3% 4% 2% 2%
5 - Imminent threat 2% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 9% 6% 5% 15%

Q6_7. 0On a scale of 1 to 5, with 1 being no threat and 5 being an imminent threat, how much of a threat

do the following countries pose to the United States? - North Korea

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
1 - No threat 6% 4% 8% 5%
2 8% 7% 9% 7%
3 21% 18% 19% 24%
4 27% 28% 30% 23%
5 - Imminent threat 30% 35% 29% 30%
Not sure 9% 8% 5% 12%

Q7. How likely, if at all, do you believe it is that United States will go to war with the following countries

within the next five years? - Total Likely Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Russia 48% 52% 55% 35%
North Korea 43% 48% 45% 30%
Iran 36% 35% 40% 29%
China 41% 37% 54% 30%
Mexico 10% 8% 14% 7%

The United Kingdom 6% 7% 6% 3%
Germany 8% 9% 6% 6%
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Q7. How likely, if at all, do you believe it is that United States will go to war with the following countries
within the next five years? - Total Unlikely Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Russia 36% 36% 33% 41%
North Korea 41% 40% 43% 46%
Iran 48% 53% 45% 48%
China 44% 50% 36% 47%
Mexico 78% 83% 78% 76%
The United Kingdom 82% 85% 82% 81%
Germany 79% 80% 82% 77%

Q7_1. How likely, if at all, do you believe it is that United States will go to war with the following countries
within the next five years? - Russia

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very likely 17% 17% 20% 14%
Somewhat likely 31% 35% 35% 21%
Not very likely 26% 25% 25% 29%
Not at all likely 9% 11% 8% 11%
Don’t know 16% 12% 12% 25%
Total Likely (Net) 48% 52% 55% 35%
Total Unlikely (Net) 36% 36% 33% 41%

Q7_2. How likely, if at all, do you believe it is that United States will go to war with the following countries
within the next five years? - North Korea

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very likely 13% 14% 14% 11%
Somewhat likely 30% 34% 32% 19%
Not very likely 29% 29% 31% 28%
Not at all likely 12% 10% 11% 18%
Don’t know 16% 12% 12% 25%
Total Likely (Net) 43% 48% 45% 30%
Total Unlikely (Net) 41% 40% 43% 46%
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Q7_3. How likely, if at all, do you believe it is that United States will go to war with the following countries

within the next five years? - Iran

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very likely 9% 9% 8% 9%
Somewhat likely 27% 26% 33% 20%
Not very likely 35% 38% 35% 33%
Not at all likely 12% 14% 10% 15%
Don’t know 17% 12% 15% 22%
Total Likely (Net) 36% 35% 40% 29%
Total Unlikely (Net) 48% 53% 45% 48%

Q7_4. How likely, if at all, do you believe it is that United States will go to war with the following countries

within the next five years? - China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very likely 15% 12% 20% 15%
Somewhat likely 26% 25% 33% 15%
Not very likely 33% 36% 28% 33%
Not at all likely 11% 15% 8% 14%
Don’t know 15% 13% 10% 22%
Total Likely (Net) 41% 37% 54% 30%
Total Unlikely (Net) 44% 50% 36% 47%

Q7_5. How likely, if at all, do you believe it is that United States will go to war with the following countries
within the next five years? - Mexico

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very likely 2% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat likely 8% 6% 11% 5%
Not very likely 34% 29% 39% 31%
Not at all likely 44% 54% 39% 45%
Don’t know 12% 8% 9% 17%
Total Likely (Net) 10% 8% 14% 7%
Total Unlikely (Net) 78% 83% 78% 76%
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Q7_6. How likely, if at all, do you believe it is that United States will go to war with the following countries
within the next five years? - The United Kingdom

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very likely 2% 4% 1% 3%
Somewhat likely 3% 3% 5% 1%
Not very likely 17% 18% 16% 14%
Not at all likely 65% 68% 66% 67%
Don’t know 12% 8% 12% 16%
Total Likely (Net) 6% 7% 6% 3%
Total Unlikely (Net) 82% 85% 82% 81%

Q7_7. How likely, if at all, do you believe it is that United States will go to war with the following countries
within the next five years? - Germany

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Very likely 2% 3% 1% 1%
Somewhat likely 6% 6% 6% 5%
Not very likely 30% 26% 32% 29%
Not at all likely 49% 55% 50% 48%
Don’t know 13% 10% 11% 16%
Total Likely (Net) 8% 9% 6% 6%
Total Unlikely (Net) 79% 80% 82% 7%

Q8_1. Do you think that the leaders of these countries are supporting either he Democratic candidate or
the Republican candidate in the presidential election? - China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
The Republican candidate 24% 40% 15% 15%
The Democratic candidate 32% 21% 51% 27%
Neither party’s candidate 44% 39% 34% 58%

Q8_2. Do you think that the leaders of these countries are supporting either he Democratic candidate or
the Republican candidate in the presidential election? - Iran

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

The Republican candidate 20% 33% 13% 12%
The Democratic candidate 22% 18% 34% 13%
Neither party’s candidate 59% 50% 53% 75%
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Q8_3. Do you think that the leaders of these countries are supporting either he Democratic candidate or
the Republican candidate in the presidential election? - Russia

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
The Republican candidate 37% 57% 24% 28%
The Democratic candidate 20% 14% 33% 12%
Neither party’s candidate 44% 28% 43% 60%

Q8_4. Do you think that the leaders of these countries are supporting either he Democratic candidate or
the Republican candidate in the presidential election? - Mexico

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
The Republican candidate 11% 9% 17% 6%
The Democratic candidate 40% 50% 43% 21%
Neither party’s candidate 50% 41% 40% 73%

Q8_5. Do you think that the leaders of these countries are supporting either he Democratic candidate or

the Republican candidate in the presidential election? - United Kingdom

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
The Republican candidate 13% 1% 26% 9%
The Democratic candidate 40% 65% 27% 23%
Neither party’s candidate 47% 30% 48% 68%

Q8_6. Do you think that the leaders of these countries are supporting either he Democratic candidate or
the Republican candidate in the presidential election? - Germany

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
The Republican candidate 16% 13% 23% 10%
The Democratic candidate 31% 44% 25% 25%
Neither party’s candidate 53% 44% 52% 65%

Q8 _7. Do you think that the leaders of these countries are supporting either he Democratic candidate or

the Republican candidate in the presidential election? - North Korea

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
The Republican candidate 29% 46% 21% 19%
The Democratic candidate 19% 11% 33% 12%
Neither party’s candidate 52% 43% 46% 69%
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Q9_1. Do you think that the governments of any of these countries are trying to influence the presidential

election? - China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Yes 65% 67% 74% 51%
No 35% 33% 26% 49%

Q9_2. Do you think that the governments of any of these countries are trying to influence the presidential

election? - Iran

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Yes 39% 42% 43% 29%
No 61% 58% 57% 71%

Q9_3. Do you think that the governments of any of these countries are trying to influence the presidential

election? - Russia

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Yes 68% 74% 70% 61%
No 32% 26% 30% 39%

Q9_4. Do you think that the governments of any of these countries are trying to influence the presidential

election? - Mexico

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Yes 26% 16% 40% 24%
No 74% 84% 60% 76%

Q9_5. Do you think that the governments of any of these countries are trying to influence the presidential

election? - United Kingdom

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Yes 15% 13% 18% 17%
No 85% 87% 82% 83%
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Q9_6. Do you think that the governments of any of these countries are trying to influence the presidential

election? - Germany

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Yes 16% 12% 20% 11%
No 84% 88% 80% 89%

Q9_7. Do you think that the governments of any of these countries are trying to influence the presidential

election? - North Korea

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Yes 47% 48% 52% 39%
No 53% 52% 48% 61%

Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? - Total

Approve Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
The U.S. economy 36% 67% 12% 29%
Employment and jobs 40% 72% 14% 36%
International trade 37% 72% 10% 31%
Immigration 33% 65% 11% 28%
China 32% 61% 10% 30%
Russia 35% 66% 10% 32%
Iran 27% 51% 7% 25%
Mexico 32% 59% 11% 29%
Germany 39% 65% 20% 36%
The United Kingdom 43% 70% 25% 33%
North Korea 29% 53% 10% 27%
National security 41% 78% 13% 31%
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Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? - Total

Disapprove Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
The U.S. economy 55% 28% 84% 57%
Employment and jobs 49% 23% 79% 47%
International trade 46% 16% 78% 41%
Immigration 54% 25% 84% 55%
China 49% 25% 81% 40%
Russia 50% 25% 80% 43%
Iran 47% 29% 73% 37%
Mexico 49% 28% 76% 41%
Germany 32% 17% 51% 28%
The United Kingdom 29% 12% 46% 34%
North Korea 46% 28% 73% 37%
National security 47% 16% 80% 48%

Q10_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? - The U.S.

economy
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 14% 29% 3% 9%
Somewhat approve 11% 20% 3% 9%
Lean towards approve 11% 18% 6% 11%
Lean towards disapprove 11% 16% 8% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 5% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 8% 60% 31%
Don’t know 9% 5% 5% 14%
Total Approve (Net) 36% 67% 12% 29%
Total Disapprove (Net) 55% 28% 84% 57%

Q10_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? -

Employment and jobs

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 16% 35% 4% 10%
Somewhat approve 12% 19% 4% 15%
Lean towards approve 11% 17% 6% 11%
Lean towards disapprove 13% 11% 13% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 5% 14% 5%
Strongly disapprove 28% 7% 52% 28%
Don’t know 11% 5% 7% 17%
Total Approve (Net) 40% 72% 14% 36%
Total Disapprove (Net) 49% 23% 79% 47%
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Q10_3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? -

International trade

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 10% 20% 3% 7%
Somewhat approve 16% 34% 3% 8%
Lean towards approve 12% 17% 5% 17%
Lean towards disapprove 10% 8% 11% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 3% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 25% 5% 51% 20%
Don’t know 17% 12% 11% 28%
Total Approve (Net) 37% 72% 10% 31%
Total Disapprove (Net) 46% 16% 78% 41%

Q10_4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? -

Immigration
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 9% 16% 3% 8%
Somewhat approve 12% 26% 4% 7%
Lean towards approve 12% 22% 4% 12%
Lean towards disapprove 12% 10% 6% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 4% 7% 7%
Strongly disapprove 36% 10% 70% 28%
Don’t know 12% 11% 6% 18%
Total Approve (Net) 33% 65% 11% 28%
Total Disapprove (Net) 54% 25% 84% 55%

Q10_5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? - China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 8% 17% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 11% 23% 3% 10%
Lean towards approve 13% 22% 4% 15%
Lean towards disapprove 10% 9% 8% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 12% 5%
Strongly disapprove 31% 10% 61% 22%
Don’t know 19% 14% 9% 30%
Total Approve (Net) 32% 61% 10% 30%
Total Disapprove (Net) 49% 25% 81% 40%
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Q10_6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? - Russia

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 10% 23% 2% 4%
Somewhat approve 12% 23% 3% 12%
Lean towards approve 13% 21% 5% 15%
Lean towards disapprove 9% 10% 6% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 6% 16% 10%
Strongly disapprove 30% 9% 59% 22%
Don’t know 15% 9% 9% 25%
Total Approve (Net) 35% 66% 10% 32%
Total Disapprove (Net) 50% 25% 80% 43%

Q10_7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? - Iran

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 7% 13% 3% 7%
Somewhat approve 9% 18% 3% 8%
Lean towards approve 11% 21% 2% 10%
Lean towards disapprove 14% 14% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 18% 4%
Strongly disapprove 23% 7% 43% 20%
Don’t know 26% 20% 19% 38%
Total Approve (Net) 27% 51% 7% 25%
Total Disapprove (Net) 47% 29% 73% 37%

Q10_8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? - Mexico

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 8% 17% 3% 5%
Somewhat approve 11% 21% 4% 9%
Lean towards approve 13% 21% 5% 15%
Lean towards disapprove 14% 13% 13% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 25% 7% 50% 16%
Don’t know 19% 13% 12% 30%
Total Approve (Net) 32% 59% 11% 29%
Total Disapprove (Net) 49% 28% 76% 41%
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Q10_9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? - Germany

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 11% 21% 3% 9%
Somewhat approve 14% 25% 4% 14%
Lean towards approve 14% 18% 14% 13%
Lean towards disapprove 12% 11% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 5% 3% 8% 2%
Strongly disapprove 15% 3% 29% 13%
Don’t know 29% 19% 29% 36%
Total Approve (Net) 39% 65% 20% 36%
Total Disapprove (Net) 32% 17% 51% 28%

Q10_10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? - The

United Kingdom

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 16% 33% 4% 12%
Somewhat approve 12% 20% 6% 11%
Lean towards approve 15% 17% 14% 10%
Lean towards disapprove 9% 4% 11% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 5% 8% 7%
Strongly disapprove 14% 4% 26% 12%
Don’t know 28% 17% 29% 33%
Total Approve (Net) 43% 70% 25% 33%
Total Disapprove (Net) 29% 12% 46% 34%

Q10_11. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? - North

Korea
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 10% 19% 3% 8%
Somewhat approve 10% 16% 5% 10%
Lean towards approve 9% 17% 2% 9%
Lean towards disapprove 10% 11% 9% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 18% 7%
Strongly disapprove 24% 9% 46% 18%
Don’t know 25% 19% 17% 36%
Total Approve (Net) 29% 53% 10% 27%
Total Disapprove (Net) 46% 28% 73% 37%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

23

Contact: Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS a


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Q10_12. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? - National

security
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly approve 14% 30% 2% 8%
Somewhat approve 13% 27% 3% 6%
Lean towards approve 15% 21% 7% 17%
Lean towards disapprove 12% 7% 12% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 3% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 26% 6% 53% 20%
Don’t know 12% 6% 7% 21%
Total Approve (Net) 41% 78% 13% 31%
Total Disapprove (Net) 47% 16% 80% 48%

Q11. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Total Agree

Summary

Total
(N=1,005)

Democrat
(N=443)

Republican
(N=346)

Independent

(N=137)

I know someone who has
personally lost a job because it
was shipped overseas to China

20%

21%

24%

15%

Doing business with China is
good for the U.S. economy

45%

56%

34%

46%

Doing business with China has
improved my life by offering
lower prices on consumer
goods

43%

50%

36%

49%

The U.S./China relationship will
become more friendly in the
next 5 years

20%

32%

14%

13%

Direct military conflict between
the U.S. and China in the next 5
years is likely

43%

36%

58%

35%

The United States needs to do
more to prepare for military
threats from China

66%

58%

81%

64%

China is gaining an economic
advantage over the United
States by spying on American
companies

60%

55%

75%

53%

China is gaining a military
advantage over the United
States by spying on the U.S.
government

56%

47%

73%

49%
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Q11. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Total Disagree

Summary

Total
(N=1,005)

Democrat
(N=443)

Republican
(N=346)

Independent
(N=137)

| know someone who has
personally lost a job because it
was shipped overseas to China

47%

53%

38%

54%

Doing business with China is
good for the U.S. economy

39%

29%

55%

34%

Doing business with China has
improved my life by offering
lower prices on consumer
goods

38%

33%

52%

31%

The U.S./China relationship will
become more friendly in the
next 5 years

47%

35%

63%

48%

Direct military conflict between
the U.S. and China in the next 5
years is likely

34%

43%

24%

33%

The United States needs to do
more to prepare for military
threats from China

16%

25%

6%

16%

China is gaining an economic
advantage over the United
States by spying on American
companies

17%

22%

11%

22%

China is gaining a military
advantage over the United
States by spying on the U.S.
government

22%

30%

13%

27%

Q11_1. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | know someone

who has personally lost a job because it was shipped overseas to China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly agree 9% 10% 12% 5%
Somewhat agree 11% 11% 13% 10%
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 12% 20%
Strongly disagree 31% 37% 26% 34%
Don’t know 33% 26% 37% 30%
Total Agree (Net) 20% 21% 24% 15%
Total Disagree (Net) 47% 53% 38% 54%
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Q11 2. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Doing business
with China is good for the U.S. economy

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly agree 11% 16% 5% 10%
Somewhat agree 34% 40% 28% 36%
Somewhat disagree 24% 19% 29% 29%
Strongly disagree 15% 10% 26% 6%
Don’t know 16% 16% 11% 20%
Total Agree (Net) 45% 56% 34% 46%
Total Disagree (Net) 39% 29% 55% 34%

Q11_3. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Doing business
with China has improved my life by offering lower prices on consumer goods

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly agree 9% 13% 8% 6%
Somewhat agree 34% 37% 28% 43%
Somewhat disagree 21% 20% 25% 22%
Strongly disagree 17% 14% 27% 9%
Don’t know 19% 16% 12% 20%
Total Agree (Net) 43% 50% 36% 49%
Total Disagree (Net) 38% 33% 52% 31%

Q11 _4. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The U.S./China
relationship will become more friendly in the next 5 years

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly agree 4% 6% * 6%
Somewhat agree 17% 27% 13% 7%
Somewhat disagree 27% 21% 33% 27%
Strongly disagree 20% 14% 30% 21%
Don’t know 33% 32% 23% 39%
Total Agree (Net) 20% 32% 14% 13%
Total Disagree (Net) 47% 35% 63% 48%
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Q11 5. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Direct military
conflict between the U.S. and China in the next 5 years is likely

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly agree 13% 9% 21% 13%
Somewhat agree 29% 27% 37% 22%
Somewhat disagree 23% 28% 19% 25%
Strongly disagree 10% 15% 5% 8%
Don’t know 24% 20% 18% 32%
Total Agree (Net) 43% 36% 58% 35%
Total Disagree (Net) 34% 43% 24% 33%

Q11_6. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The United States
needs to do more to prepare for military threats from China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly agree 33% 25% 53% 23%
Somewhat agree 33% 34% 28% 41%
Somewhat disagree 11% 15% 5% 12%
Strongly disagree 5% 9% 1% 4%
Don’t know 18% 17% 13% 21%
Total Agree (Net) 66% 58% 81% 64%
Total Disagree (Net) 16% 25% 6% 16%

Q11 _7. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - China is gaining
an economic advantage over the United States by spying on American companies

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly agree 25% 18% 38% 24%
Somewhat agree 35% 38% 37% 30%
Somewhat disagree 11% 16% 6% 11%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 4% 11%
Don’t know 22% 23% 15% 25%
Total Agree (Net) 60% 55% 75% 53%
Total Disagree (Net) 17% 22% 11% 22%
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Q11 8. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - China is gaining a
military advantage over the United States by spying on the U.S. government

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly agree 24% 18% 39% 13%
Somewhat agree 32% 29% 34% 35%
Somewhat disagree 16% 23% 8% 21%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 1% 7%
Don’t know 22% 23% 15% 24%
Total Agree (Net) 56% 47% 73% 49%
Total Disagree (Net) 22% 30% 13% 27%

Q12. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: - Total Support Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Raising taxes to increase 21 2204 28% 15%

military spending to deter China
Diverting some current
government spending away
from other programs to increase 39% 34% 51% 32%
military spending to deter
against China

Aiding Taiwan with military
equipment to help Taiwan deter 50% 56% 48% 51%
an attack from China

Deploying U.S. troops to defend

Taiwan from a military attack by 38% 43% 35% 39%
China

Banning the social media

application, TikTok, from use in 47% 47% 58% 39%

the United States
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Q12. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: - Total Oppose Summary

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Raising taxes to increase 59% 62% 53% 63%

military spending to deter China
Diverting some current
government spending away
from other programs to increase 40% 49% 31% 43%
military spending to deter
against China

Aiding Taiwan with military
equipment to help Taiwan deter 28% 27% 34% 19%
an attack from China

Deploying U.S. troops to defend

Taiwan from a military attack by 42% 40% 48% 37%
China

Banning the social media

application, TikTok, from use in 36% 39% 25% 40%

the United States

Q12_1. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: - Raising taxes to increase
military spending to deter China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly support 4% 5% 6% 4%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 22% 12%
Somewhat oppose 26% 32% 19% 28%
Strongly oppose 32% 31% 34% 35%
Don’t know 20% 16% 19% 21%
Total Support (Net) 21% 22% 28% 15%
Total Oppose (Net) 59% 62% 53% 63%

Q12 2. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: - Diverting some current
government spending away from other programs to increase military spending to deter against China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Strongly support 10% 7% 19% 6%
Somewhat support 28% 28% 32% 26%
Somewhat oppose 23% 28% 21% 24%
Strongly oppose 17% 20% 11% 19%
Don’t know 21% 17% 18% 25%
Total Support (Net) 39% 34% 51% 32%
Total Oppose (Net) 40% 49% 31% 43%
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Q12_3. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: - Aiding Taiwan with military
equipment to help Taiwan deter an attack from China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly support 15% 17% 15% 15%
Somewhat support 35% 39% 33% 36%
Somewhat oppose 16% 14% 22% 9%
Strongly oppose 12% 12% 12% 10%
Don’t know 22% 17% 18% 31%
Total Support (Net) 50% 56% 48% 51%
Total Oppose (Net) 28% 27% 34% 19%

Q12_4. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: - Deploying U.S. troops to defend
Taiwan from a military attack by China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Strongly support 9% 12% 9% 8%
Somewhat support 28% 31% 26% 31%
Somewhat oppose 23% 22% 25% 17%
Strongly oppose 19% 19% 23% 20%
Don’t know 20% 17% 17% 24%
Total Support (Net) 38% 43% 35% 39%
Total Oppose (Net) 42% 40% 48% 37%

Q12_5. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: - Banning the social media
application, TikTok, from use in the United States

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Strongly support 27% 21% 38% 24%
Somewhat support 20% 26% 20% 15%
Somewhat oppose 17% 13% 16% 21%
Strongly oppose 19% 26% 9% 19%
Don’t know 17% 14% 17% 21%
Total Support (Net) 47% 47% 58% 39%
Total Oppose (Net) 36% 39% 25% 40%
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Q13. In the election for president in 2024, are you more or less likely to support a candidate who does the

following? - Total More Likely Summary

Total
(N=1,005)

Democrat
(N=443)

Republican
(N=346)

Independent
(N=137)

Supports additional tariffs on Chinese
imports

66%

59%

78%

63%

Supports banning certain Chinese
imports, such as electronics and
components used in electric cars, even
if it means paying higher prices

53%

49%

66%

46%

Supports strengthening relationships
with other trade partners at the
expense of trade with China

75%

70%

84%

7%

Believes the U.S. should increase
military spending to defend against
possible threats from China

56%

49%

72%

47%

Believes that U.S. should deploy more
American troops to American bases in
Asia to prepare for a possible threat
from China

49%

48%

62%

37%

Q13. In the election for president in 2024, are you more or less likely to support a candidate who does the

following? - Total Less Likely Summary

Total
(N=1,005)

Democrat
(N=443)

Republican
(N=346)

Independent
(N=137)

Supports additional tariffs on Chinese
imports

34%

41%

22%

37%

Supports banning certain Chinese
imports, such as electronics and
components used in electric cars,
even if it means paying higher prices

47%

51%

34%

54%

Supports strengthening relationships
with other trade partners at the
expense of trade with China

25%

30%

16%

23%

Believes the U.S. should increase
military spending to defend against
possible threats from China

44%

51%

28%

53%

Believes that U.S. should deploy more
American troops to American bases in
Asia to prepare for a possible threat
from China

51%

52%

38%

63%
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Q13 1. In the election for president in 2024, are you more or less likely to support a candidate who does
the following? - Supports additional tariffs on Chinese imports

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Much more likely 18% 13% 30% 11%
Somewhat more likely 48% 46% 48% 52%
Somewhat less likely 26% 33% 14% 32%
Much less likely 8% 8% 8% 6%
Total More Likely (Net) 66% 59% 78% 63%
Total Less Likely (Net) 34% 41% 22% 37%

Q13_2. In the election for president in 2024, are you more or less likely to support a candidate who does
the following? - Supports banning certain Chinese imports, such as electronics and components used in
electric cars, even if it means paying higher prices

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Much more likely 13% 11% 23% 7%
Somewhat more likely 40% 38% 43% 39%
Somewhat less likely 32% 35% 25% 35%
Much less likely 15% 16% 9% 18%
Total More Likely (Net) 53% 49% 66% 46%
Total Less Likely (Net) 47% 51% 34% 54%

Q13_3. In the election for president in 2024, are you more or less likely to support a candidate who does
the following? - Supports strengthening relationships with other trade partners at the expense of trade

with China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Much more likely 20% 21% 26% 15%
Somewhat more likely 55% 49% 59% 62%
Somewhat less likely 19% 23% 11% 19%
Much less likely 6% 7% 5% 1%
Total More Likely (Net) 75% 70% 84% 7%
Total Less Likely (Net) 25% 30% 16% 23%
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Q13 4. In the election for president in 2024, are you more or less likely to support a candidate who does
the following? - Believes the U.S. should increase military spending to defend against possible threats
from China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)
Much more likely 14% 13% 21% 8%
Somewhat more likely 42% 36% 51% 40%
Somewhat less likely 30% 30% 19% 42%
Much less likely 15% 21% 9% 11%
Total More Likely (Net) 56% 49% 72% 47%
Total Less Likely (Net) 44% 51% 28% 53%

Q13 5. In the election for president in 2024, are you more or less likely to support a candidate who does
the following? - Believes that U.S. should deploy more American troops to American bases in Asia to
prepare for a possible threat from China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,005) (N=443) (N=346) (N=137)

Much more likely 9% 5% 15% 6%
Somewhat more likely 41% 43% 46% 31%
Somewhat less likely 36% 33% 28% 52%
Much less likely 14% 19% 11% 12%
Total More Likely (Net) 49% 48% 62% 37%
Total Less Likely (Net) 51% 52% 38% 63%
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About the Study

These are some of the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between August 14-15, 2023 on behalf of
Thomson Reuters. For this survey, a sample of 1,005 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska,
and Hawaii was interviewed online in English. The sample also includes 443 Democrats, 346
Republicans, and 137 independents.

The sample was randomly drawn from Ipsos’ online panel, partner online panel sources, and “river”
sampling and does not rely on a population frame in the traditional sense. Ipsos uses fixed sample
targets, unique to each study, in drawing a sample. After a sample has been obtained from the Ipsos
panel, Ipsos calibrates respondent characteristics to be representative of the U.S. Population using
standard procedures such as raking-ratio adjustments. The source of these population targets is U.S.
Census 2022 American Community Survey data. The sample drawn for this study reflects fixed sample
targets on demographics. Post hoc weights were made to the population characteristics on gender, age,
race/ethnicity, region, education and political party affiliation.

Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online non-probability polls. All sample surveys and polls
may be subject to other sources of error, including but not limited to coverage error and measurement
error. Where figures do not sum to 100, this is due to the effects of rounding. The precision of Ipsos
online polls is measured using a credibility interval. In this case, the poll has a credibility interval of plus or
minus 3.8 percentage points for all respondents. Ipsos calculates a design effect (DEFF) for each study
based on the variation of the weights, following the formula of Kish (1965). This study had a credibility
interval adjusted for design effect of the following (n=1,005, DEFF=1.5, adjusted Confidence Interval=+/-
5.3 percentage points).

The poll also has a credibility interval of plus or minus 5.7 percentage points for Democrats, plus or minus
6.5 percentage points for Republicans, and plus or minus 10.3 percentage points for independents.

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson.

Senior Vice President, U.S.
Public Affairs
Chris.Jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr
Director, U.S.

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company

is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
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